## STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Senate Journal

## One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

#### THURSDAY, July 27, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

#### **PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS**

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Felzkowski added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 324**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Moore Omokunde added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 333**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Mursau added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 369**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Mursau added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 370**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Kitchens added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 370**.

#### State of Wisconsin Wisconsin Ethics Commission

July 25, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to Wis. Stats. §13.685 (7), we are providing the enclosed information. Please visit the Wisconsin Ethics Commission's *Eye on Lobbying* website, <a href="https://lobbying.wi.gov">https://lobbying.wi.gov</a>, for more detailed information about lobbyists, lobbying principals (organizations), and state agency liaisons.

Brooks, Bryan	Wisconsin Automobile and Truck Dealers Association, Inc.		
Early, Annie	Molson Company U	Coors JSA LLC	Beverage
Fitzgerald, Jeff	Wisconsin Automobile and Truck Dealers Association, Inc.		

Heinritz, Melinda	Schools Make Madison Advocates
Hubbard, Gregory	Wisconsin Institute of Certified Public Accountants
Kleefisch, Joel	Fieldworks Power
Madison, Allison	Capital Area Regional Planning Commission
May, Mercer	Teladoc Health, Inc.
Romportl, Daniel	Wisconsin Institute of Certified Public Accountants
Rozeski, Paul	Wisconsin Property Taxpayers Inc
Sepic, Savannah	Wisconsin Automobile and Truck Dealers Association, Inc.
Wilson, A.J.	Wisconsin Institute of Certified Public Accountants
Sincerely,  DANIEL A. CARLTON, J	r.

### REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

#### Senate Clearinghouse Rule 21-104

Administrator

Relating to adult field supervision.
Submitted by the Department of Corrections.
Report received from Agency, July 13, 2023.
Referred to the committee on **Judiciary and Public Safety**, July 27, 2023.